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The Board of Energy Regulatory Office,  

 

Based on: 

- Provisions of Article 15 and Article 26 of Law on Energy Regulator (Law No. 05/L-084); 

- Provisions of the Article 9 of Grid Code- Planning Code; and 

- Request of the Transmission System Operator and Market Operator (KOSTT JSC), dated on 
26.10.2018 on review and approval of the document: Generation Adequacy Plan 2019-2018;  

in its session held on 20.12.2018, issued the following:  

 

CONSENT 
 

I. The Consent is GRANTED for publication and use of the document “Generation Adecuqy 

Plan 2019-2028”. 

R e a s o n i n g 
 

Energy Regulatory Office (ERO), on 26.10.2018 received the document “Generation 

Adequacy Plan 2019-2028” from KOSTT with the request for review and approval of the 

document. ERO provided its comments which were included in the document as well as 

clarified different issues and uncertainties of the document. Following the inclusion of 

justifiable comments by parties, the document was submitted on 04.12.2018 as a final 

version for review at ERO.  

Following the analysis of the final document, and inclusion of the comments, ERO considers 
that the document “Generation Adecuaqy Plan 2019-2028” fulfils the criteria for publication 
and therefore grants the consent for it.  

II. The Consent is issued and published in official languages of the Republic of Kosovo.  

 

 

The Consent is sent to: 

- The Licensee KOSTT JSC 



   
 

__________________________________________________________________________________________

Pëlqim - Plani i Adekuacisë së Gjenerimit 2019-2028  2 

 

- Archive of Energy Regulatory Office 

 
 
ERO Board 

 
_______________________  
Arsim Janova, Acting- Chairman 
 
_______________________ 
Besim Sejfijaj, Member 
 
_______________________ 
Selman Hoti, Member 
 
 _________________ 

  Izet Rushiti, Member 


